District 1 7 District 4 2 

District 1 57 District 4 30 
District 2 0 District 5 1 

District 2 0 District 5 8 

District 3 6 District 6 5 

District 3 53 District 6 114 

National Foreclosure Mitigation Grant (NFMC) 

As of November 30, 2014, one hundred forty-one (141) homeowners are in jeopardy of losing their homes, 
have received foreclosure mitigation counseling and loan modifications from LHC foreclosure sub-grantees.  

HUD Counseling Grant Award $479,276.00 

HUD Amount Expended (pending) $306,316.75 
Balance $172,959.25